with a residential project.  For the purposes of this 

subparagraph, the term “residential” shall mean a 

single family or multifamily project of four or fewer 

dwelling units, none of which are occupied by an 

owner, or 

b. whose aggregate claim is less than Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) Ten Thousand Dollars 

($10,000.00). 

4.  The pre-lien notice shall be in writing and shall contain, 

but not be limited to, the following: 

a. a statement that the notice is a pre-lien notice, 

b. the complete name, address, and telephone number of

[...]

the address, legal description, or location of the 

property to which the material, services, labor, or 

equipment has been supplied, 

g. a statement that of the dollar amount of the material, 

services, labor, or equipment furnished or to be 

furnished exceeds Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500.00), and 

h. the signature of the claimant, or the claimant’s 

representative. 

5.  A rebuttable presumption of compliance with paragraph 1 of 

this subsection shall be created if the pre-lien notice is sent as 

follows: 

a. hand delivery supported by a delivery confirmation